

Information to the shareholders

Final maturity of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2022 S-III

CS Investment Funds 3

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 89.370

(the "Company")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the subfund Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2022 S-III (the "Subfund")

Based on the provisions laid down in the prospectus, the Subfund will run until 31 March 2022 (the "Maturity Date"). The shareholders are hereby informed that the intention is to discontinue the Subfund at the Maturity Date.

The Board of Directors hereby confirms the final maturity of the Subfund on 31 March 2022.

Redemption applications have been accepted up to 3 p.m. CET on 24 March 2022.

The Final Redemption Proceeds will be determined on the basis of the net asset value calculated on 29 March 2022 based on the closing prices of 28 March 2022.

The payment of the Final Redemption Proceeds per Share is scheduled to take place on 31 March 2022, as follows.

Subfund

CS Investment Funds 3 Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity Bond Fund 2022 S-III

Share class	Currency	ISIN	NAV/share
Α	HKD	LU1653968559	881.989596
Α	USD	LU1645748903	87.620401
AH	AUD	LU1645749117	85.966248
AH	SGD	LU1645750552	87.368403
В	HKD	LU1653968633	998.549552
В	USD	LU1645750719	99.218968
BH	AUD	LU1645750982	97.528679
BH	SGD	LU1645752335	96.945981
DA	USD	LU1645759421	909.755143
IA	USD	LU1645752509	888.945768
IAH	SGD	LU1645753226	886.477022
IB	USD	LU1645753499	1,005.683902
UA	USD	LU1645758290	88.468782

1

UB	USD	LU1645758613	100.123381	

Redemption proceeds that cannot be distributed to the Shareholders at the Maturity date of the Subfund shall be deposited with the "Caisse de Consignations" in Luxembourg until the statutory period of limitation has elapsed.

After the Maturity date of Subfund, the accounts and the books of the above-mentioned Subfund shall be filed with Credit Suisse Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.A., during a period of five years.

These documents are also available on www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 31 March 2022

The Board of Directors